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ORGANIZED CRIME & RACKETEERING Charged

Draft 5.8
A number of federal, state, securities, media, law enforcement and public entities are investigating Tesla Motors and associates relative to the following issues:

- In the entire history of America, there has never been a federal program where EVERY SINGLE applicant was denied EXCEPT the 1% handful who were friends of the
awarding party and where the denied applicants were also targeted. Why did that happen in this program?

- Out of 300 million people in America, why are the same 12 people, who are backers and intermediaries, all connected to Solyndra, Fisker, Tesla, Abound, A123 and the
rest, in the same exact taxpayer portfolio?

- Out of 300 million people in America, why are the same 12 people, who are backers and intermediaries, all connected to Solyndra, Fisker, Tesla, Abound, A123 and the
rest, uniquely configured for personal windfall profits and gain from these financing's?

- According to DOE staff, who were at DOE when the Tesla application was submitted, nothing that Tesla submitted was ever built by Tesla. In fact, these staff state that
the vehicle that Tesla eventually sold was not even designed or engineered when Tesla was approved for the loan money, contrary to the Section 136 law requirement.
They say that Tesla took the money and THEN hired people to figure out what they were going to do with it. As shown in the DOE files, the engineering of the shipping
Tesla cars has no element that was submitted to DOE. Is that true?

- Ex-Guardian staff say "integrity-deficient U.S. Senator used powerful committee to order hits/spying on reporters/congressional opponents/others for personal political
retribution attacks.” Recusal from committee demanded.

- Specific investigators tell reporters they were ordered to delay their investigations to avoid bad political optics.

-Why did the very staff in a Senator’s office, that got Tesla the taxpayer money, then get a job working for Tesla?

-Why did Tesla not have to pay the cash participation fee that the Section 136 law said everybody had to pay?

- Did Tesla Motors provide falsified information in order to acquire it's Federal funding?

- Did Tesla Motors provide falsified information in order to acquire it's Federal waivers, tax deferrals, credits and discounts?

- Can you clarify why, out of all the states in America, only four states got almost all of the CARGATE money and those same states, senators, campaign backers,
beneficiaries, "winners", and investment bankers were all connected?

- A portion of NASA was shut down at the same time that Tesla investors, who were campaign backers, were given NASA government contracts to provide the same
services that NASA had just been told it could no longer provide. At the same time, NASA was giving Tesla investors free fuel for their private jets. Why is that? Why is
the timing so aligned?

- Kleiner Perkins and certain silicon valley VC's, all investors in a number of DOE "winners" (including Tesla, Fisker, Solyndra, A123 and others), organized meetings
with a Dmitry Medvedev and other men known by the State Department and federal investigators to be involved in Russian mobsterism and then Ener1, Severstal and
A123, dark-money funded and run by billionaires (many of whom own lithium mining interests) known by the State Department, the CIA and federal investigators to be
involved in Russian mobsterism, were awarded taxpayer funds by Steven Chu, who was nominated by Kleiner Perkins. Was any of this a conflict of interest?

-Why is the only company to receive real estate exclusives, exclusive tax waivers, credits and stock enhancers and free rides on taxpayer backs also the same company
who's investors were the largest funders of certain State officials?

- Federal communications monitoring of text, voice and email communications of certain highly placed Senators, lobbyists and venture capitalists from 2005 to today
should be made available to ALL federal criminal investigators. Have they been? Are one or more Senators blocking this effort because they are compromised?

- The head of the NHTSA Tesla investigation quit because of increased scrutiny. The facts, such as these, demonstrate that Tesla and Fisker never should have passed
any NHTSA safety review. How can the public be assured that ongoing NHTSA investigations regarding Tesla will not be rigged?

- Did Tesla Motors provide falsified information in order to acquire it's State funding?
- Did Tesla Motors provide falsified information in order to acquire it's State waivers, tax deferrals, credits and discounts?

- Did Tesla investors bribe, or influence Congress people?

- Did Tesla staff or owners investors bribe, or influence Congress people?

- Did Tesla staff, owners or investors provider misleading information to investors?

- Was there a conflict of interest between Department of Energy staff and Tesla owners, investors or staff?
-Was there a conflict of interest between White House staff and Tesla owners, investors or staff?

- Was there a conflict of interest between Senate staff and Tesla owners, investors or staff?

- Did Tesla Motors use taxpayer money to hire off-shore staff?

- Did Tesla Motors use taxpayer money to purchase supplies offshore that could have been purchased in the United States?
- Did Tesla Motors participate in a market rigging scam to rig lithium ion purchasing for its investors?

- Did Tesla Motors participate in a market rigging scam to rig the electric car market for its investors?

- Did Tesla Motors staff, or owners, sabotage competitors?

- Did Tesla Motors staff, owners or investors exchange campaign funding quid pro quo for business financing?

- Did Silicon Valley companies, owned by Tesla investors and campaign financiers, use internet technology to falsify information to the public in order to manipulate
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stock market perceptions in violation of SEC, RICO, and various other laws?

- Did Tesla Motors lie about the safety metrics of its lithium ion battery system?

- Was Tesla Motors holding safety metric data in its files which differed fully from the safety metrics data it provided to investors and NHTSA?

- Did Tesla Motors violate securities law by using false information to acquire a federal loan which it then used to falsify its stock metrics in order to "pump" it's stock?

- Did a Big 5 accounting firm conspire with Tesla to manipulate market metrics in violation of RICO Statutes and did that firm manipulate Department of Energy review
data on Tesla's behalf?

- A U.S. Senator officiated at the opening of the Tesla Nummi plant and lobbied for Tesla's tax waivers, credits, acquisition of NUMMI and discounts and then that U.S.
Senator had their staff work in Tesla's offices. Is it a conflict of interest that this senator received campaign funding and this senator's family received real estate deals
from the Tesla and, (next door to Tesla), Solyndra real estate deals?

- Did a major national retail bank conspire with Tesla to manipulate market metrics in violation of RICO Statutes?
- Did two major international investment banks conspire with Tesla to manipulate market metrics in violation of RICO Statutes?
- Were Department of Energy staff manipulating Tesla funding data in order to favor Tesla and it's campaign funding investors in violation of RICO Statutes?

- Were Department of Energy staff manipulating Tesla funding data in order to disfavor Tesla competitors and competitors to it's campaign funding investors in violation
of RICO Statutes?

- Did Tesla owners, staff or investors attempt to delay federal investigations and indictments by asserting influencein violation of RICO Statutes and numerous other
laws?

- For the SAFETY INVESTIGATIONS: See This Link>>>

Additional issues will be listed here as the media reports them.

Investigation Charges:

Uber Scandal!!! Cover Up!! Breaking News!

Tesla Model S may have started garage fire — California fire dept

CARGATE For Dummies! The easiest way to get the quick hit on this scandal

Small businesses claim US government stealing their ideas. Lawsuits!

Huffington Post discloses the biggest assassination in these scandals: Journalistic Freedom!

The Amazing Gift of the public spying scandal. Read what is great about it!

Check out: CORRUPTO-FLIX, The online film festival about SOMO Topics!

DAVID STRICKLAND- Head of NHTSA, quits after receiving SOMO reporter team expose documents. 40th DC staffer, including Chu, to quit in CARGATE.

Tesla investor/campaign donors paid back with free NASA luxury private jet fuel, NASA contracts, patent laws and more...

Steven Chu and The Big Screw!

Too much to read? Try CARGATE: THE CARTOON for a fun, quick overview!

German Tesla “Safety Review” exposed as “Sham”!

Certain Senators using surveillance for “reporter targeting” instead of crime-fighting. Greenwald, Schweitzer and others targeted for suppression.

Did Musk just admit a felony on live TV?

e Samsung exploding Lithium ion Galaxy COVER-UP Expose proves Danger of Lithium ion!

Senate Ethics Committee charges: “COVER UP”’!
e Massive number of fraud lawsuits now filed against Tesla.
o Tesla patents prove Musk lied about dangers.

o How to “shill”, fake, “pump” and manipulate tech stocks!

¢ New contest: Find one person, who is always in the news, who works in DC, who isn’t paid by a corporation

e SAFETY REPORT BUSTS TESLA. Requires Tesla to reveal it’s secrets.

Multiple Fed agencies/committees probes DOE-loans-for-campaign-checks.

Lithium ion VC’s who benefited from DOE cash & main campaign check-writers are the same people. — Sunshine/NYT/WaPo/LAT/Barrons.
¢ Another $139 million lost in DOE scandal. Billions gone so far. Tesla next?

¢ Google (AKA: Tesla Investors) charged with manipulating search results to help hype stock by skewing all Google results pro-Tesla. SEC Violation?

“Senator Ron Calderon FBI sting points to other Senators, higher up food chain, who greased the skids for Tesla”- Guardian/Al Jazeera Staff. FBI Solyndra
investor investigation tie-ins- Guardian/Al Jazeera/LAT Staff.

e Musk accused of sabotaging competitors. Forbes Rips Musk’s smoke-screen.

Tesla DOE loan review documents found to have been rigged.

e Awkward deaths.
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o Stock Market Fraud under SEC & legal group review. DOE/CHU/VC connection now under investigation.

¢ Financials show “books cooked” — investigations. Shareholder lawsuits filed.

e Say “Howdy” to the ACTUAL llluminati! Meet the “Tech Branch of the World-Control Council”.

o (Details in click-able Links in headlines above)
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Safety Investigations:

“Tesla MORE likely to catch on fire than gasoline car”per Bloomberg & MIT.
e NHTSA has now called Musk a Liar TWICE, said he lied about who called for probe and lied about NHTSA safety rating.
e Tesla “Douche Bag” Controversy! Do Tesla Drivers crash more?

¢ Toyota reviewed lithium ion, decided against it for safety/durability reasons.

Calls to pull all Lithium lon out of Tesla cars & replace with something else.

¢ Deadly toxic smoke fumes released by burning Tesla Batteries = Cancer, Brain Damage, Lung Damage per Federal Reports & MSDS.

¢ Tesla Safety Challenged! The Facts:

¢ Lithium lon “nearly impossible” to extinguish, “acts like solid rocket fuel” say firefighters. Tesla never supplied required CO2 fire extinguishers to cars.

¢ Federal Investigation deepens on use of “exploding flashlight batteries in improperly shielded box” to power car instead of commercial energy storage technology.

¢ All other companies had to recall EXCEPT Tesla- Bribes?

85% less lithium crash protection on Tesla than ANY OTHER ELECTRIC CAR.

¢ (Details in click-able Links in headlines above)
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(Click Pix for more)

Technical Failures and Unreported Defects:

Tesla cars found to have built-in gear to spy on you.

e Doors lock you in and out. Bad if car on fire!
George Clooney Rips Tesla: ‘Why Am | Always Stuck On The Side Of The Fucking Road?’

e Tesla “Satisfaction” survey authored by it's own investors/fanboys.

e Crony’s sought to blockade Tesla recall to avoid bad optics.

Tesla now the Rob Ford of auto industry.- Comedy Central
e Tesla deposit holder lists vast set of technical problems, below.
e Driving a Tesla causes Anal ltching!!! Ugh!

e VAMPIRE POWER DEFECT slams entire Tesla Model S fleet!

¢ Numerous defects documented by owners online.

¢ (Details in click-able Links in headlines above)

TESLA_TANK

(Click Pix For More)

Staff Issues, Worker Safety, OSHA Investigations:

e Senior Staff leaving Tesla in herds. VP Blankenship heads for hills.

e Musk buys 60 Minutes, Consumer Reports, GQ, Fortune EGO articles about himself to hype his image instead of company image, investors pissed.
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e OSHA probes “UNSAFE” Tesla factory per workers & ex-NUMMI staff.

o Musk NOT founder of Tesla: Ex-wives/actual founders say he screwed them.
o Lithium ion kills workers overseas in factories and kills companies who try to sell it. Tesla insiders spill the beans.

o (Details in click-able Links in headlines above)

599e8-teslacarfire

e (Click Pix For More)

Brand Crisis:

“Only Douche Bags Drive Tesla’s” Meme moving quickly on internet.

e Battery dumping scheme via Panasonic & SolarCity deals?.
Tesla “lies” about how many “thermal events” there have been, say workers.

Social research study finds prostitutes, alcoholism, drugs, kinky sex predominant in Tesla drivers; leading to higher risk driving/crash potential.

Musk now caught in multiple published/broadcast lies.

Record-breaking investor fraud lawsuits now underway against Tesla.

Why do so many drunks drive & crash Teslas? Now: Manslaughter charges!

¢ (Details in click-able Links in headlines above)

Yep, | hear the bad guys were only able to shut down part of the investigations. Some of the criminal investigators actually went out and did their jobs and are starting to bust the criminals,
even though some of those criminals are "high profile". It looks like owning a few senators and banks doesn't hide you as well as it used to.

Tom- NYT

Itis nuts it has taken this long. Everybody in the country can see what happened by now. It was getting obvious. It must have been an embarrassment for the federal cops to have to sit on
their hands like that. NOW, finally, they can go to town.

SD- LAT

Obama's Green Energy Fire Sale - GOP

Oct 22,2012 ... Miasole's Investors Include John Doerr's Kleiner Perkins. .... A Russian Businessman With Ties To Then-Russian President Dmitry
Medvedev.

www.gop.com/news/research/obamas-green-energy-fire-sale/ - View by Ixquick Proxy - Highlight

Silicon Valleys « Boom: A Journal of California

In June 2010, Russian President Dmitry Medvedev came to the United ... that venture capitalist John Doerr once called “the largest legal creation of wealth in the ...

www.boomcalifornia.com/2011/06/silicon-valleys/ - View by Ixquick Proxy - Highlight

USER ARTICLES FOR THE INVESTIGATION:

Put each Atrticle Title in the search window at the top right of the page to source the original:

e Hackers hacking Tesla to eavesdrop, manipulate GPS, make batteries blow up and generally screw with the car: Most easily hackable car in the world.2014/07/05
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